Ethernet is the undisputed, global choice for
Metro Access Networks (MANs) and Local
Access Networks (LANs). However, existing
copper access networks do not facilitate an
end-to-end high-bandwidth connection,
creating a bottleneck. This bottleneck is the
first mile of access. This refers to the access
link (most often a TDM-based copper circuit)

■	S043.2
■	ITU-T K21:2000 Basic
Ordering Information
Equipment			 Part #
NetVanta 868, AC 	 1172868F1
NetVanta 868, DC 	 1172868F2
NetVanta 868, VDSL OVR ISDN, AC 	 1172868F3
NetVanta 868, VDSL OVR ISDN, DC 	 1172868F4
NetVanta 868, AC, NORDIC 	 1172868F5
Supported Small Form Factor Pluggables (SFPs) for this
product may be found at www.adtran.com/sfp
 ADTRAN is an ISO 9001, ISO 14001,
and a TL 9000 certified supplier.